

Dawood Lawrencepur Limited

July 3, 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Subject: Disclosure of information under clause 5.6.5 of the PSX Rule Book and Section 110 of the Securities Act, 2015

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Clause 5.6.5 of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Rule Book and Section 110 of the Securities Act, 2015, Dawood Lawrencepur Limited (the Company) has received the enclosed letter from Mr. Hussain Dawood, a substantial shareholder of the Company.

You may please inform the TREC Holders accordingly.

Sincerely,

Imran Chagani Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Copy to:

The Director / HOD Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue Blue Area, Islamabad Date: July 03, 2024

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

The Chief Executive Officer

Dawood Lawrencepur Limited 9th Floor, Dawood Center M.T Khan Road Karachi

The Commissioner

Corporate Supervision Department Securities and Exchange Commission NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area Islamabad

DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO SECTION 110(1) OF THE SECURITIES ACT, 2015

Dear Sir

This is with reference to the captioned subject, please find attached Scheule -III - Disclosure pursuant to Section 110(1) of the Securities Act, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours Sincerely,

Hussain Dawood Substantial Shareholder

July 03, 2024

SCHEDULE III Disclosure under section 110 (1) of the Act Regulation 4(2)]

Date: 03-07-2024

The Manager Director, Pakistan Stock Exchange

ii The Chief Executive, (target company)

iii Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to section 110 (1) of the Securities Act, 2015

Part-A

It is notified pursuant to Section 110 of the Securities Act, 2015 that I, Hussain Dawood, have acquired on 02-07-2024, 985,354 voting shares of Dawood Lawrencepur Limited at the rate of Rs. 239.98 per share. On account of this acquisition my total shareholding in the company is 6,292,053 shares which represents 10.6156% of the total issued voting shares of the company, as my previous holding in the company was 5,306,699 shares.

Part-B

Particulars of the Acquirer(s)

[This list is not intended to be exhaustive. The acquirer must disclose any information which is important to the shareholders of the company of which the shares have been acquired]

1. If acquirer(s) is a Fund/company etc.

Not Applicable

2. If acquirer(s) is an individual

S.No	Particulars	
1	Name & Address	Hussain Dawood 11th Floor, Dawood Center, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi
2	CNIC	35201-1440745-7

Part C

Particulars of persons acting in concert (vide section 108(d) of the Act)

Not Applicable

Part-D

Detail, if the Acquirer / person acting in concert has representation on the board of directors of the target company

Not Applicable

Signature:

Designation: Substantial Shareholder

Date: July 03, 2024